

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR: MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE: MAJULI

No. MUC/RG/ALO/UG/01/2023-24/08

Dated. Majuli the 20th July, 2023

Admission Notification of 3rd Provisional Merit List

The following is the Provisional Merit List of the students who applied for pursuing B.A. (FYUGP), 2023 in Majuli University of Culture, Majuli through SAMARTH e-Gov Suite portal. Candidates are directed to bring all necessary documents and testimonials in their original along with a set of photocopy of the online application form which will be verified by the respective Departments at the time of admission.

- Date: From 20th July to 22th July, 2023
- Time: 9.30AM to 4.30PM
- Venue: Respective Departments' Office.
- Mode of Payment: Offline.
- Anti-Ragging Declaration: Admitted students are directed to submit the ANTI-RAGGING undertakings, failing which their seats may be forfeited.

1. Major in Performing Arts Discipline Code: 3

(i) Unreserved:

Sl. No.	NAME OF THE APPLICANT	NAME OF FATHER	PERCENTAGE	CATEGORY
1	JUNTI BORAH	BABUL BORAH	41.2	GENERAL
2	ARPITA SAIKIA	ATUL SAIKIA	39.2	GENERAL

- (ii) **ST-P:** NO CANDIDATE
- (iii) **OBC/MOBC:** NO CANDIDATE.
- (iv) SC: NO CANDIDATE.
- (**v**) **ST-H:** NO CANDIDATE.
- (vi) **EWS:** NO CANDIDATE.
- (vii) Other Quota: NO CANDIDATE.

These lists are for immediate reference only. In case of any discrepancy, the University reserves the right to modify or cancel the lists. These lists are provisional and do not automatically imply admission.

Notified with due approval.

eroja/2003

Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MUC for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Heads, all Academic Departments, MUC.
- 3. Academic Cum Language Officer/Coordinator of Academics & SLC Module, Samarth E-Gov Suite, MUC.
- 4. Nodal Officer, Samarth E-Gov Suite, MUC.
- 5. Website In-Charge, with a request to upload in the MUC website.
- 6. Office file.

Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli